67www.exxelia.com Page revised 05/20sales.eu@exxelia.com - sales.usa@exxelia.com
FILM CAPACITORS
Capacitor,
Fixed,
Metallized plastic film dielectric,
Alternating current (RMS),
Hermetically sealed in metal cases,
Nonmagnetic (end seal may be of magnetic material)

5,000
Full details and most up to date information found at government website.
HOW TO ORDER
M39022 /12- 1171
Performance
Specification number
Specification
sheet number Nonsignificant dash number
CHR26	 MIL-PRF-39022/12
Ty
pe
 8
59
P
68www.exxelia.com Page revised 05/20sales.eu@exxelia.com - sales.usa@exxelia.com
FILM CAPACITORS
MIL-PRF-39022/12	 CHR26
Ty
pe
 8
59
P
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, DIMENSIONS, AND DASH NUMBERS
AC rated
voltage
(Vrms)
Nominal
capacitance
(μF)
Dimensions Dash number in
A ±0.062(±1.57 mm) B +0.031/–0.05(+0.79 / –1.30 mm) Failure rate level (%/1,000 hr)
Inches (mm) Inches (mm) M (1.0) P (0.1) R (0.01) S (0.001)
400 0.010 1.125 (28.58) 0.312 (7.92) 1171 1191 1211 1231
400 0.012 1.125 (28.58) 0.400 (10.16) 1270 1290 1310 1330
400 0.015 1.125 (28.58) 0.400 (10.16) 1172 1192 1212 1232
400 0.018 1.125 (28.58) 0.400 (10.16) 1271 1291 1311 1331
400 0.022 1.125 (28.58) 0.400 (10.16) 1173 1193 1213 1233
400 0.027 1.375 (34.93) 0.400 (10.16) 1272 1292 1312 1332
400 0.033 1.375 (34.93) 0.400 (10.16) 1174 1194 1214 1234
400 0.039 1.125 (28.58) 0.562 (14.27) 1273 1293 1313 1333
400 0.047 1.125 (28.58) 0.562 (14.27) 1175 1195 1215 1235
400 0.056 1.375 (34.93) 0.562 (14.27) 1274 1294 1314 1334
400 0.068 1.375 (34.93) 0.562 (14.27) 1176 1196 1216 1236
400 0.082 1.625 (41.28) 0.562 (14.27) 1275 1295 1315 1336
400 0.10 1.625 (41.28) 0.562 (14.27) 1177 1197 1217 1237
390 0.12 1.625 (41.28) 0.670 (17.02) 1178 1198 1218 1238
390 0.15 1.625 (41.28) 0.670 (17.02) 1179 1199 1219 1239
385 0.18 1.875 (47.63) 0.670 (17.02) 1276 1296 1316 1336
385 0.22 1.875 (47.63) 0.670 (17.02) 1180 1200 1220 1240
380 0.27 2.375 (60.33) 0.750 (19.05) 1277 1297 1317 1337
380 0.33 2.375 (60.33) 0.750 (19.05) 1183 1203 1223 1243
370 0.39 1.875 (47.63) 1.000 (25.40) 1278 1298 1318 1338
370 0.47 1.875 (47.63) 1.000 (25.40) 1181 1201 1221 1241
350 0.56 2.375 (60.33) 1.000 (25.40) 1279 1299 1319 1339
350 0.68 2.375 (60.33) 1.000 (25.40) 1182 1202 1222 1242
300 0.10 1.125 (28.58) 0.500 (12.70) 1044 1074 1104 1134
300 0.12 1.375 (34.93) 0.562 (14.27) 1340 1360 1380 1400
300 0.15 1.375 (34.93) 0.562 (14.27) 1045 1075 1105 1135
300 0.18 1.625 (41.28) 0.562 (14.27) 1341 1361 1381 1401
300 0.22 1.625 (41.28) 0.562 (14.27) 1046 1076 1106 1136
300 0.27 1.875 (47.63) 0.562 (14.27) 1342 1362 1382 1402
300 0.33 1.875 (47.63) 0.562 (14.27) 1047 1077 1107 1137
300 0.39 1.625 (41.28) 0.670 (17.02) 1343 1363 1383 1403
300 0.47 1.625 (41.28) 0.670 (17.02) 1048 1078 1108 1138
295 0.56 1.875 (47.63) 0.750 (19.05) 1344 1364 1384 1404
290 0.68 1.875 (47.63) 0.750 (19.05) 1049 1079 1109 1139
280 0.82 2.125 (53.98) 0.750 (19.05) 1345 1365 1385 1405
270 1.00 2.125 (53.98) 0.750 (19.05) 1050 1080 1110 1140
235 1.50 1.875 (47.63) 1.000 (25.40) 1051 1081 1111 1141
200 2.20 2.625 (66.68) 1.000 (25.40) 1052 1082 1112 1142
165 0.10 .875 (22.23) 0.312 (7.92) 1031 1061 1091 1121
165 0.12 1.125 (28.58) 0.312 (7.92) 1346 1366 1386 1406
165 0.15 1.125 (28.58) 0.312 (7.92) 1032 1062 1092 1122

Film) Dielectric, Direct Current (Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases), General
Specification for
MIL-PRF-83421/1 - Capacitors, Fixed, Metallized, Plastic Film Dielectric, DC and
AC, Hermetically Sealed In Metal Cases, Established Reliability,
MIL-PRF-83421/2 - Capacitor, Fixed, Metallized Plastic Film, Dielectric, (DC, AC, or
DC and AC), Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases, Established Reliability,
MIL-PRF-83421/6 - Capacitor, Fixed, Metallized Plastic Film Dielectric, DC and AC,
Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases, Established Reliability,
MIL-PRF-11693/7 - Capacitors, Feed Through, Radio-Interference Reduction,
DC (Hermetically Sealed in Metal Cases), Established and Non-Established
Reliability,
MIL-PRF-83421/6 - Capacitors, Fixed, Metallized Plastic Film Dielectric, DC and
AC, Hermetically Sealed In Metal Cases, Established Reliability.
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE STANDARDS
MIL-STD-202 - Test Methods Standard Electronic and Electrical Component Parts
MIL-STD-202-101 - Method 101, Salt Atmosphere (Corrosion)
MIL-STD-202-104 - Method 104, Immersion
MIL-STD-202-105 - Method 105, Barometric Pressure (Reduced)
MIL-STD-202-106 - Method 106, Moisture Resistance
MIL-STD-202-107 - Method 107, Thermal Shock
MIL-STD-202-108 - Method 108, Life (at Elevated Ambient Temperature)
MIL-STD-202-112 - Method 112, Seal
MIL-STD-202-201 - Method 201, Vibration
MIL-STD-202-204 - Method 204, Vibration, High Frequency
MIL-STD-202-208 - Method 208, Solderability
MIL-STD-202-209 - Method 209, Radiographic Inspection
MIL-STD-202-210 - Method 210, Resistance to Soldering Heat
MIL-STD-202-211 - Method 211, Terminal Strength
MIL-STD-202-213 - Method 213, Shock (Specified Pulse)
MIL-STD-202-214 - Method 214, Random Vibration
MIL-STD-202-215 - Method 215, Resistance to Solvents
MIL-STD-202-301 - Method 301, Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
MIL-STD-202-302 - Method 302, Insulation Resistance
MIL-STD-202-305 - Method 305, Capacitance
MIL-STD-220 - Method of Insertion Loss Measurement
MIL-STD-690 - Failure Rate Sampling Plans and Procedures
MIL-STD-790 - Standard Practice for Established Reliability and High Reliability
Qualified Products List (QPL) Systems for Electrical, Electronic, and Fiber Optic